
Aberdeen Sales
Company, Tnr,
Completc Auction A

Appratatl Service
ChurchviUe, Md.

■eport Supplied by Auction
Wedneedey, Sept. 15

BULLS 100125 LBS. 125.00143.00;
HOL BULLS 85-95 LBS. 61.0087.00;
HOL HEIFER CALVES 100120LBS.
300.0034000; SMALL FRAME 70105
LBS. 200.00-260.00; SLAUGHTER
CALVES ALL WEIGHTS 15.0030.00

FEEDER CATTLE: 3.00 HIGHER.
BULLS A STEERS 400900 LBS.
53.0086.00; HEIFERS 300700 LBS.
51.0082.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: STEADY.
CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400 LBS.
65.00-68.00; SELECT A LOW CHOICE
1000-1500 LBS. 51.00-64.00; HOL.

STEERS HI CHOICE A PRIME
1250-1400 LBS. 57.00-59.00; CHOICE
12001500 LBS. 55.00-57.00; SELECT,
ALL WEIGHTS 41.0052.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: STEADY.
CHOICE A PRIME 950-1300 LBS.
63.0065.00; SELECT ALL WEIGHTS
9001400 LBS. 56.0060.00.

COWS: 2.00 HIGHER. BRK. UT. A
COMM. 2-4 BULK 36.0040.00; HI
DRESSING 41.0043.00; CUTTER A
BON. UT. 35.0039.00; HI DRESSING
39.0041.00; CANNER A CUTTERS
29.0035.00; LOW DRESSING 26.00
DOWN.

LAMBS: STEADY. CHOICE APRIME
90110 LBS. 73.0079.00, LIGHTER
LAMBS 900010000, EWES - HEAVY
25.0029.00, LIGHT 31.0040.00.

GOATS: STEADY. SMALL
25.0035.00; MEDIUM 40.0065.00;
LARGE 70.00110.00.

HOGS: ZOO LOWER. 210250 LBS.
31.0034.00, 255-300 LBS. 28.0033.00,
SOWS - HEAVY 19.0024.00; SOWS-
LIOHT 16.0019.00; BOARS ALL
WEIGHTS 7.009.00.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction
Tueeday, September 14, 1999BULLS: STEADY. ALL WEIGHTS

11001900 LBS. 43.0054.00.
VEAL CALVES: STEADY. CHOICE

AND PRIME 200-400LBS. 73.0085.00;
HI GOOD AND LOW CHOICE ALL
WEIGHTS 49.00-66.00.

FARM CALVES; STEADY. HOL.

CALVES .02-335.
COWS .15-.40.
EASY COWS .10.23% .

FEEDERS 300600 LBS. 37-.54.
HEIFERS 34% -35%.
BULLS 37-30%.

FEED BINSWe assemble, deliver and set
bins on your farm

■ Weather tight dle-formed roof
‘Stronger engineered sidewalls
‘Ground controlled fill caps
‘Galvanized roll-formed legs
‘Engineered leg braced sysh
‘Fast flowing hopper bottom

With CORE
AUGERS and

Flex-Go™
AUGER SYSTEM

225 BID
Heater

in 21/4" dia. to 5” dia. ff Shenandoah
vertical venturi premixes air and gas

for efficient burning
14010003 30,000 BTUGB-UV 4’ canopy

MOlOOO5 30,000BTUGB-Z7O 3’canopy

Wolgemuth Auction
Leola, PA

idnei

Plasson® \l
DRINKERS |

Turkey/Broller
Drinker

Full Line ofPlasson
Replacement Parts in
Stock. RVC COATED HEX

Birdwlre Nettir
Made of the finest high quality "

20 ga. tensile steel wire mesh.
Won’t crack or become brittle
afteryears of exposure to sun

or cold.

No. 1400 EZ Sip Drinker xSingle Lock - 2 Stage Qiwnrrmtm)
• Reversible Cap Holds

•• Assembly Together
aSs"" . 2-Stage Metering Pin

• O-Rlng Seal
• Stainless Steel Shutoff Ball
• Stainless Steel insert
• Triple Seat Seal
• 360* Trigger Pin
• Two Way Lock -Left or Rigl

MAT MM.
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Hog ft Poultry Contract*
Available!
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PURAFIRE
The Purafira heater provides aconsistent,
deanburning and fuel efficient source of
warmthfor all types of poultry and swine
houses. Choose from two models; the CBOM
variable output (40,000-80,000 BTUH) end the
C225 (225,000 BTUH). Each is LP or natural
gas compatible and can be
outsideyour confinement
house. Electronic ignition.
40-80 BTU #14010103 I^l
Heater $325.00

#lO4OlOlOl
$375.00

22.1999

Hours: Mon-Fri 7 to 6:30
Sat 7:30 to Noon

24 Hour Boy Ag Systems _

Service SB ° * InC. CK
9/18/99 410 East Lincoln Avenue, Myerstown, PA 17067 jH

Same Day Shipping 717-866-7565 * 1-800-645-3374 W

(SckMate

STEERS Al'h -.68.
HOGS .23. .31.
ROAsriNO nos each 2.00-3aoo.
BOARS, NONE.
SOWS .14.
SHEEP .20-.32.
LAMBS EACH 7.00-66.00.
LAMBS PER LB. 23-1.00.
GOATS BACH 43.00-180.00.
KIDS EACH 16.00-80.00.
HIDES EACH 10.00.
EMU 25.00-3t.00.
817 TOTAL.

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Saturday, September 11, 1999
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-300 LBS. 30.00-96.00.
STOCK HEIFERS 43.00-84.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE, UP TO 61.30; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 43.00-38.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
46J0-51.00, LIGHT 33.00-46.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE 60.00-64.00, MEDIUM TO
GOOD 30.00-38.30.

BULLS: HEAVY 35.0049.00, LIGHT
33.00-

COWS: UTILITY HOLSTEINS
31.00- CAHNERS 25.00-33.00.
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 18, 19M-Al9
CULLS 22.00 AND DOWN.

808 CALVES 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM: 90-120 LBS. UP TO 90.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 203.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM, UP TO 83.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY UP TO 37.00,

HEAVY UP TO 36.00, LIGHT
20.00- FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD UP TO 34.00.

SOWS: 13.00-23.00.
MALE HOGS: 3.00-15.00.
LAMBS: 70-83 LBS. UP TO 84.00,

83-123 LBS. UPTO79.00,30-60LBS. UP
TO 83.00, CULLS UP TO 63.00.

SHEEP: UP TO 30.00.
GOATS: ALLBY THEHEAD.LARGE

40.00- MEDIUM 20.00-30.00;
SMALL 7.00-39.00.

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs

Springfield IL
Mon Sep 10, 1999

USDA-Q, Dept Ag Market News
Fanners Livestock Marketing Associa-

tion Greenville Illinois
Receipts this week: 75 Last week: 100

Last year: 100
Compared to last week, slaughter steers,

and heifers were fully steady. Supply
mainly slaughter steers. No test on cows
and bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Few Choice
2-4 975-1200 lbs 62.00-65.00, few 2-3and
fancy 2-4 1050-1150 lbs 65.00-66.00;
Select and Choice 2-3 950-1175 lbs
59.00- Select 2-3 950-1100 lbs
56.00-

HOLSTEIN STEERS: Absent
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Few Choice

2-4 925-1150 lbs 62.00-65.00,few 2-3 and
fancy 2-4 950-1125 lbs65.00-66.00. Select
and Choice 2-3 875-1100 lbs 59.00-62.00.
Select 2-3 850-1100 lbs 56.00-59.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: % Lean Weight
Price Breakers 75-80% 850-1200 lbs n
Boners 80-85% 850-1200 lbs o High
Yielding Boners 80-85% Over 1100 lbs t
Lean 85-90% 850-1200 lbs e 85-90% 750-
850 lbs s 85-90% Under 750 lbs t

COWS: no test
BULLS: Scarce.

Central Carlot
Beef Report

Dea Moines, IA
Wed Sep 15, 1999

USDA Muta Newt
USDA NATIONAL CARLOT BEEF

REPORT (includes major production areas
in the Midwest and TX) as of 3:00 PM

COW A BULL CARCASSFOB OMA-
HA Loads Repotted. Compared to Tues-
day's 3:00 P.M. report: Cow and bull car-
casses not established

UT.brk2-4 450#/up59.00 D UT.hng 1-3
400#/up 64.00 D Cutter 1-2350#/up 67.00
C Bulls YG I 500#/up unq

COW A BULL CARCASS CAF WEST
COAST LoadsReported. Compared to last
week:

Market for Week Ended: September 10,
1999Lds PriceRange UT.brk 2-4 450#/up
UT.bng 1-3 400#/up 65.00 Cutter 1-2
3SO#/up 65.00 Bulls YG 1 500#/up

BONELESS PROCESSING BEEF/
BEEF TRIMMINGS 240.0 Loads
Reported. Fresh 90% closed steady to 1.00
higher after opening steady to lower; 85%
3.00-4.00 lower in light trading; 75% mix-
ed steer and heifer production 8.00-9.00
lower andcow production 2.004.00 lower;
65% not tested Demand and offerings
moderate. Beef trimmings lower on fairly
good demand and heavy offerings. FOB
OMAHA BASIS: Chm Ln Lds Price
Range Wtavg 90% fr 24 82.0 - 86.0 84.90
90% fz unq 85% fr 4 80.0 80.00 85% fz
75%fr 15 61.0 - 70.0 65.47 75% fe 65% fr
unq6s%izso%fr lit 29.00-30.0029.45
50% fz 31 37.00 37.00 50% bx unq Bull
92-94 1 117.00 117.00

FOB EAST TEXAS AND OKLAHO-
MA:Chm Ln Lds Price Range Wtavg 90%
fr 36 82.0 - 86.0 84.22 90% fz unq 85% fr
85% fz 75% fr 75% fz 65% fr 65% fz

CAF NORTHEAST AREAS: Chm Ln
Lds Price Range Wtavg 90% fr 18 88.0 -

89.088.5090%fz 85%frunq 85% fz 75%
fr 75% fz 65% fr 65% fz

CAF WEST COAST BASIS Market for
Week Ended; 9/10/99 Chm Ln Lds Price
Range Wtavg 90% fr 90.50 - 90.75 90.58
90% fz unq 85% fr 84.50 - 89.50 86.55
85% fz unq 75% fr unq 75% fz unq 65% fr
55.00 - 59.00 58.13 65% fz 50% fr 34.00 -

38.00 35.88 50% fz unq
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Cdon you wove over/

NEED MORE ROOM?
Read The Real Estate Ads

In Lancaster Farming's
Classified Section

Galvanized Gates Featuring
• 1.9OD 12 gauge 50/55 HighTensil

Tubing
• Hot Dipped Galvanized Hinges and

Standard Sizes
In Stock

Latches
• Notched Fits For Strength With Corrosion

Protected Welds
• Custom Built To Your Specifications

S&iriy Reinholds, PA
BUiSt 717-484-2233

Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agriculture and construction industries
“We help business people discover ways to cut costs, save

taxes, and be more profitable”
Call aboutour FREE seminars

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, PA 17603
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717)299-6390

nr


